ASSEMBLY RESOLUTION NO. 4—ASSEMBLYMEN FRIERSON; ASSEFA, BACKUS, BENITEZ-THOMPSON, BILBRAY-AXELROD, CARLTON, CARRILLO, COHEN, DALY, DOUGLASS-BOONE, DURAN, EDWARDS, ELLISON, FLORES, FUMO, GORELOW, HAFEN, HAMBRICK, HANSEN, HARDY, JAUREGUI, KRAMER, KRASNER, LEAVITT, MARTINEZ, MCCURDY, MILLER, MONROE-MORENO, MUNK, NEAL, NGUYEN, PETERS, ROBERTS, SMITH, SPIEGEL, SWANK, TITUS, TOLLES, TORRES, WATTS, WHEELER AND YEAGER

AUGUST 5, 2020

Read and Adopted

SUMMARY—Expresses appreciation to the Assembly staff for their service during the 32nd Special Session of the Nevada Legislature. (BDR R-19)

EXPLANATION - Matter in bolded italics is new; matter between brackets [omitted material] is material to be omitted.

ASSEMBLY RESOLUTION—Expressing appreciation to the Assembly staff for their service during the 32nd Special Session of the Nevada Legislature.

WHEREAS, The 31st Special Session of the Nevada Legislature was called on July 8, 2020, during an unprecedented global pandemic, threatening the health and safety of the citizens as well as the economy of the State; and

WHEREAS, The Governor determined thereafter that an extraordinary occasion existed, resulting from the global COVID-19 pandemic and its associated economic consequences, requiring additional immediate action by the Nevada State Legislature to address various matters and called the 32nd Special Session of the Nevada Legislature on July 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, The Assembly staff immediately began preparing for another special session, again with minimal staff present; and

WHEREAS, The Assembly staff carried out their tasks efficiently and professionally, making it possible for the Assembly to complete its work; now, therefore, be it



1

2

3

5

6

7

9 10

11

12

13

14

15



RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, That the members of the Assembly do hereby express their sincere appreciation to the outstanding employees of the Assembly and commend their dedication, cooperation, excellent work and willingness to serve the State; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Chief Clerk of the Assembly prepare and retain a copy of this resolution on behalf of the Assembly staff; and be it further

RESOLVED, That this resolution becomes effective upon adoption.





